REPAIR PARTS
®
RP-671D
This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only. This manual replaces RP-671C.
July 2015
GMVC 80% Variable Speed Communicating Furnace
© 2012-2013, 2015 Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. ◊ 5151 San Felipe St., Suite 500 ◊ Houston, TX  77056

SPECIAL PARTS
0161F00007 GOODMAN NAMEPLATE
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - GMVC80604BNAA
M2 - GMVC80604BNBA
M3 - GMVC80604BNBB
M4 - GMVC80604BNBC
M5 - GMVC80604BXAA
M6 - GMVC80604BXBA
M7 - GMVC80604BXBB
M8 - GMVC80604BXBC
M9 - GMVC80805CNAA
M10 - GMVC80805CNBA
M11 - GMVC80805CNBB
M12 - GMVC80805CNBC
M13 - GMVC80805CXAA
M14 - GMVC80805CXBA
M15 - GMVC80805CXBB
M16 - GMVC80805CXBC
M17 - GMVC81005CNAA
M18 - GMVC81005CNBA
M19 - GMVC81005CNBB
M20 - GMVC81005CNBC
M21 - GMVC81005CXAA
M22 - GMVC81005CXBA
M23 - GMVC81005CXBB
M24 - GMVC81005CXBC
3RP-671D www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
NOT REQUIRED
0130F00233 DATA, FURNACE PCB (M2)
Cabinet
81
31
11
91
51
41
71
61
101
21 111
4 RP-671Dwww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Cabinet
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
BLOWER ACCESS DOOR 17.5" (M1, M2, M3, M4,
M5, M6, M7, M8)
0121F00123DG11
BLOWER ACCESS DOOR 21" (M9, M10, M11,
M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20,
M21, M22, M23, M24)
0121F00124DG11
VIEW PORT BUSHING-BLOWER DOOR B139213921
CONTROL ACCESS DOOR 17.5" (M1, M2, M3, M4,
M5, M6, M7, M8)
0121F00119DG31
CONTROL ACCESS DOOR 21" (M9, M10, M11,
M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20,
M21, M22, M23, M24)
0121F00120DG31
J-BOX401450241
UNIVERSAL BUSHING WITH SLICE B139214751
SEAL STRIP, 1/8 X 1/2 X 17.5 (M1, M2, M3, M4,
M5, M6, M7, M8)
B1392611261
SEAL STRIP, 1/8 X 1/2 X 21 (M9, M10, M11, M12,

M12, M15, M16, M19, M20, M23, M24)
0259F00081NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - GMVC80604BNAA
M2 - GMVC80604BNBA
M3 - GMVC80604BNBB
M4 - GMVC80604BNBC
M5 - GMVC80604BXAA
M6 - GMVC80604BXBA
M7 - GMVC80604BXBB
M8 - GMVC80604BXBC
M9 - GMVC80805CNAA
M10 - GMVC80805CNBA
M11 - GMVC80805CNBB
M12 - GMVC80805CNBC
M13 - GMVC80805CXAA
M14 - GMVC80805CXBA
M15 - GMVC80805CXBB
M16 - GMVC80805CXBC
M17 - GMVC81005CNAA
M18 - GMVC81005CNBA
M19 - GMVC81005CNBB
M20 - GMVC81005CNBC
M21 - GMVC81005CXAA
M22 - GMVC81005CXBA
M23 - GMVC81005CXBB
M24 - GMVC81005CXBC
5RP-671D www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Heat Exchanger Assembly
6 RP-671Dwww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Heat Exchanger Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
VENT MOTOR, 2-STAGE 0131M00003P11
CHIMNEY TRANSITION BOTTOM 0128F0000621
VENT MOTOR GASKET 17.5" (M1, M2, M3, M4,
M5, M6, M7, M8)
0154F0000431
VENT MOTOR GASKET 21" (M9, M10, M11, M12,
M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21,
M22, M23, M24)
0154F0000531
CHIMNEY TRANSITION TOP 402350041
17.5" COLLECTOR BOX 1.375" DIA (M2, M3, M4,
M6, M7, M8)
0121F0033251
21" COLLECTOR BOX 1.75" DIA (M18, M19, M20,
M22, M23, M24)
0121F0033351
21" FLUE COLLECTOR BOX 1.50" (M10, M11, M12,
M14, M15, M16)
0121F0033651
COLLECTOR BOX (M1, M5)0121F0021651
COLLECTOR BOX (M9, M13, M17, M21)0121F0021751
HEAT EXCHANGER ASSY (M17, M18, M19, M20,
M21, M22, M23, M24)
0270F0090361
HEAT EXCHANGER ASSY (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5,
M6, M7, M8)
0270F0092961
HEAT EXCHANGER ASSY (M9, M10, M11, M12,
M13, M14, M15, M16)
0270F0093061
*PRIMARY LIMIT-TEMPERATURE CONTROL
(M17, M21)
2016290471

FLAME SENSOR 0130F00010181
VENT MOTOR CAPACITOR DY6.186.070201
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - GMVC80604BNAA
M2 - GMVC80604BNBA
M3 - GMVC80604BNBB
M4 - GMVC80604BNBC
M5 - GMVC80604BXAA
M6 - GMVC80604BXBA
M7 - GMVC80604BXBB
M8 - GMVC80604BXBC
M9 - GMVC80805CNAA
M10 - GMVC80805CNBA
M11 - GMVC80805CNBB
M12 - GMVC80805CNBC
M13 - GMVC80805CXAA
M14 - GMVC80805CXBA
M15 - GMVC80805CXBB
M16 - GMVC80805CXBC
M17 - GMVC81005CNAA
M18 - GMVC81005CNBA
M19 - GMVC81005CNBB
M20 - GMVC81005CNBC
M21 - GMVC81005CXAA
M22 - GMVC81005CXBA
M23 - GMVC81005CXBB
M24 - GMVC81005CXBC
7RP-671D www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Blower and Control Panel
8 RP-671Dwww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Blower and Control Panel
Ref.

DATA, FURNACE PCB (M20)0130F00419
DATA, FURNACE PCB (M24)0130F00420
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - GMVC80604BNAA
M2 - GMVC80604BNBA
M3 - GMVC80604BNBB
M4 - GMVC80604BNBC
M5 - GMVC80604BXAA
M6 - GMVC80604BXBA
M7 - GMVC80604BXBB
M8 - GMVC80604BXBC
M9 - GMVC80805CNAA
M10 - GMVC80805CNBA
M11 - GMVC80805CNBB
M12 - GMVC80805CNBC
M13 - GMVC80805CXAA
M14 - GMVC80805CXBA
M15 - GMVC80805CXBB
M16 - GMVC80805CXBC
M17 - GMVC81005CNAA
M18 - GMVC81005CNBA
M19 - GMVC81005CNBB
M20 - GMVC81005CNBC
M21 - GMVC81005CXAA
M22 - GMVC81005CXBA
M23 - GMVC81005CXBB
M24 - GMVC81005CXBC
9RP-671D www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
*If end bells are needed please order the following:
0131M00182 - 1/2 HP
0131M00183 - 3/4 HP
0131M00184 - 1 HP
NOT REQUIRED PCB, Shared Data Chip NA. Shared data only
available thru CoolCloud HVAC app. (M10,
M18, M6, M14, M22)
0130F00233 DATA, FURNACE PCB (M2)NSNS